REPAIR PARTS FOR 45-0554 CART

16



INCLUDED PARTS FOR 45-0554 CART

REF | QTY| PART NO DESCRIPTION REF | QTY| PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 1 2-132BL3 [ Front Trailer Frame 16 16 - Washer, M6
2 1 2-133BL3 |Rear Trailer Frame 17 2 2-148 Castle Nut, M20 x 1.5
3 1 2-134BL3 |Tailgate 18 5 - Nut, M8 x 1.25
4 2 2-135BL3 | Axle Mount Plate 19 14 - Nut, M6 x 1.0
5 1 2-136BL3 | Axle Tube 20 2 - Bolt, M8 x 1.25 x 100
6 2 2-137BL3 | Axle Spindle 21 1 - Bolt, M8 x 1.25 x 80
7 1 2-138BL3 [ Rear Tongue Tube 22 2 - Bolt, M8 x 1.25 x 60
8 4 2-1390R1 | Side Containment Rack 23 2 - Bolt, M6 x 1.25 x 65
9 1 2-1400R1 | Front Containment Rack 24 6 - Bolt, M6 x 1.25 x 50
10 1 2-141BL3 |Latch Tube Assembly 25 2 - Bolt, M6 x 1.25 x 45
11 1 2-142BL3 | Connector Pocket 26 4 - Bolt, M6 x 1.25 x 40
12 1 2-143BL3 | Front Tongue Tube 27 2 2-158 Cotter Pin
13 2 2-144 Trailer Wheel 28 1 2-159 Clevis Pin
14 2 - Washer, M20 29 1 714-0117 | Hair Cotter Pin
15 7 - Washer, M8 — 1 3-80 Owners Manual

Metric hardware is included with this product

Replacement hardware is listed in the below chart and available for reorder

REORDER HARDWARE PARTS FOR 45-0554 CART

REF | QTY| PART NO DESCRIPTION REF | QTY| PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 1 - Front Trailer Frame 16 16 43088 Washer, .312 X .734 X .065
2 1 - Rear Trailer Frame 17 2 - Castle Nut, M20 x 1.5
3 1 - Tailgate 18 5 47810 Nut, Hex .312-18 Nyloc
4 2 - Axle Mount Plate 19 14 47189 Nut, Hex 1/4-20 Nyloc
5 1 - Axle Tube 20 2 47407 Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 X 4
6 2 - Axle Spindle 21 1 44292 Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 X 2-1/2
7 1 - Rear Tongue Tube 22 2 43224 Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 X 2-1/4
8 4 - Side Containment Rack 23 2 49870 Bolt, Hex 1/4-20 X 2-1/2
9 1 - Front Containment Rack 24 6 46699 Bolt, Hex 1/4-20 X 2
10 1 - Latch Tube Assembly 25 2 1509-69 | Bolt, Hex 1/4-20 X 1-3/4
11 1 - Connector Pocket 26 4 43648 Bolt, Hex 1/4-20 X 1-1/2
12 1 - Front Tongue Tube 27 2 - Cotter Pin
13 2 2-144 Trailer Wheel 28 1 - Clevis Pin
14 2 43009 Washer, .785 X 1.57 X .057 29 1 - Hair Cotter Pin
15 7 43081 Washer, .375 X .875 X .083 — 1 - Owners Manual

17




